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COPYRIGHT ® Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd.. AL RIGHTS RESERVED,

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties of Hangzhou EZVIZ
Software Co.. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "EZVIZ"). This user manual (hereinafter referred to as “the Manual’)
cannot be reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed, partially or wholly. by any means, without the prior
written permission of EZVIZ. Unless otherwise stipulated, EZVIZ does not make any warranties, guarantees or
representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all other
information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is
subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version in the
ezvizZ ™ website (http:/wwienizlife.com).

Revision Record

New release - January, 2019

Trademarks Acknowledgement

ezviz". .% ™, and other EZVIZ's trademarks and logos are the properties of EZVIZ in various jurisdictions.
Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.

Legal Disclaimer

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE,
SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE. IS PROVIDED “AS IS”, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND EZVIZ MAKES NO
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY.
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ, TS
DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE T0 YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL,
OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING. AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS
INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF
EZVIZ HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW. IN NO EVENT SHALL EZVIZ'S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL
DAMAGES EXCEED THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT.

E2VIZ DOES NOT UNDERTAKE ANY LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AS THE RESULT OF
PRODUCT INTERRUPTION OR SERVICE TERMINATION CAUSED BY: A] IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR USAGE OTHER THAN
AS REQUESTED: B THE PROTECTION OF NATIONAL OR PUBLIC INTERESTS; C) FORCE MAJEURE: D) YOURSELF OR THE
THIRD PARTY. INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, USING ANY THIRD PARTY'S PRODUCTS, SOFTWARE. APPLICATIONS,
AND AMONG OTHERS.

REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN
RISKS. EZVIZ SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER
DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY
RISKS: HOWEVER, EZVIZ WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.

SURVEILLANCE LAWS AND DATA PROTECTION LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN
YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS T0 THE



APPLICABLE LAW. EZVIZ SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE
PURPOSES

IN'THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW. THE LATTER PREVAILS.
Regulatory Information

FCC Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation
Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This product generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However,
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this product does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the users authority to operate the equipment

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your
body.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and maximum
(or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other
users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.r.p.) is
not more than that necessary for successful communication

EU Conformity Statement
This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with “CE" and comply
therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the Radio Equipment

Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU. the RoHS Directive 2011/85/EU



2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as
unsorted municipal waste in the Eurapean Union. For proper recycling, return this product
to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at
designated collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

M 7006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery directive): This product contains a battery
that cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See the product
documentation for specific battery information. The battery is marked with this symbol, which
may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd). lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling,
return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more information
see: www.recyclethis.info

Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance

This device meets the CAN CES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B) standards requirements

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co..Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-T31-A, CS-T31-B] is in
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link:
itp:/fwww.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Safety Instruction

Keep the device away from water, fire, humidity or hot environments.

Do not attempt to disassemble, repair, or madify the device.

Do not use the device where wireless devices are not allowed

The socket-outlet shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

For passthrough devices, plug the power strips into the integrated electrical sockets of the devices, but devices
of the same or another type not be stacked in normal use

The devices are not intended for use in Locations where the temperature may be less than actual room
conditions, such as unheated warehouses or garages.

Please read and follow the above safety information when operating the device. We cannot quarantee that no
accidents or damage will occur due to improper use of the device. Please use this product with care and operate at
your own risk

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/manufacturer are
printed on the package.

Customer Service

For more information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.

Need help? Please visit “www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us” for our local contact details.

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



DERECHOS DE AUTOR © Hangzhou EIVIZ Software Co., Ltd. TODOS LOS DERECHOS RESERVADOS.

Toda la informacidn. incluyendo, textos. imagenes, grdficos. entre otros. son propiedad de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd
(en 1o sucesivo, "EPVIZ"). Este manual del usuario en lo sucesiv, “el Manual") no se puede reproducir, cambar, raducir o distribuir parcial o totalmente,
o ingdn medio i e permiso previopor escito e VI, Sato qu se isponga b contrai, EIVIZ no garanize, i ealiz decaraciones e ningin o,
de forma expresa o implicita, en relacidn con el Manual.

Acerca de este Manual

EL manual incluye instrucciones para el usa y el manejo del producto. Las fotografias, cuadros, imdgenes y cualquier otra informacion provista a
continuacidn tienen fines descriptivos y explicativos inicamente. La informacidn incluida en el Manual esta sujeta a cambios sin presio aviso, por motivos
de actualizacidn de firmware u otros motivos. Encuentre La dlima versidn en el sitio web @Z\W/12Z ™ (nttp:/fowm enizlife.com).

Registro de Revisiones

Nuevo lanzamiento - Enero, 2019

Reconocimiento de las marcas registradas

ezviz" .b ™ olras marcas registiadas y logos de EZVIZ son piopedad de EZVIZen diferentesjuridiciones. Otas marcas y logos

pertenecen a sus

Aviso legal

HASTA EL GRADO MAYIMO QUE PERMITA LA LEY APLICABLE, EL PRODUCTO DESCRIPTO, CON SU HARDWWARE, SOFTWARE Y FIRMARE SE PROPORCIONA

“TAL COMO ES", CON TODAS LAS FALLAS Y ERRORES Y EVIZ NO GARANTIZA, DE MANERA EXPRESA O IMPLICITA LA COMERCIABILIDAD, LA CALIDAD
SATISFACTORIA, LA IDONEIDAD PARA UN PROPOSITO EN PARTICULAR Y LA NO VIDLACION POR PARTE DE TERCEROS, ENTRE OTRAS. EN NINGUN
CASO EVZ, SUS DIRECTORES, FUNCIONARIOS, EMPLEADDS O REPRESENTANTES SERAN RESPONSABLES ANTE USTED POR DANOS ESPECIALES,
CONSECUENTES, SECUNDARIOS 0 INDIRECTOS, ENTRE OTROS, DANOS POR PERDIDA DE GANANCIAS DEL NEGOCID. INTERRUPCION DEL NEGOCIO
EEERDDEADDESQTDSU DOCUMENTACION, RELACIONADA CON EL USO DE ESTE PRODUCTO. AUNQUE SE HUBIERA NOTIFICADO A EZVIZ DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE

ICH

HASTA EL MAYIM GRADD PERMITIOD POR LA LEY APLICABLE, EN NINGUN CASO LA RESPONSABILIDAD TOTAL DE EZVMZ POR TODOS LOS DANOS EXCEDERA
EL PRECID DE COMPRA ORIGINAL DEL PRODUCTO.

EIVIZ NO ASUME NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR LESIONES PERSONALES O DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD COMO RESULTADO DE LA INTERRUPCION
DEL PRODUCTO O LA TERMINACION DEL SERVICIO CAUSADA POR: A) INSTALACION 0 USO INCORRECTO DISTINTO AL SOLICITADO: B) PROTECCION
DE INTERESES NACIONALES 0 PUBLICOS; C) FUERZA MAYOR; D) EL USO INCLUYENDO POR USTED MISMO Y SIN LIMITACION A UN TERCERD, DE L0S
PRODUCTOS, SOFTWARE, APLICACIONES, ENTRE OTROS, DE ALGUN TERCER.

EN RELACION AL PRODUCTO CON ACCESO A INTERNET, EL USO DEL PRODUCTO CORRERA COMPLETAMENTE POR SU CUENTA Y RIESGO. EAZ NO ASUMIRA
NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR EL FUNCIONAMIENTO ANORMAL, ATENTADOS CONTRA LA PRIVACIDAD U OTROS DANOS QUE DERIVEN DE ATAQUES
CIBERNETICOS, ATAQUES DE HACKERS, INSPECCION DE VIRUS U OTROS RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD DE INTERNET, SIN EMBARGO, EXVZ PROPORCIONARA
APOYO TECNICD OPORTUND S1 ES NECESARID ) ) )
LAS LEYES DE VIGILANCIA Y LAS LEYES DE PROTECCION DE DATOS VARIAN POR JURISDICCION. REVISE TODAS LAS LEYES PERTINENTES EN SU
JURISDICCION ANTES DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO PARA GARANTIZAR QUE EL USO CUMPLA CON LA LEGISLACION APLICABLE. EMVIZ NO SE RESPONSABILIZA
POR EL USD DEL PRODUCTO CON FINES ILEGITIMOS. o
EN CASO DE CUALQUIER CONFLICTO ENTRE LO ANTERIOR Y LA LEY APLICABLE, ESTA ULTIMA PREVALECE
Informacion regulatoria
Informacidn de FCC
Cumplimiento con FCC: Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 e [2 Normativa FCC. La operacidn esta sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:
(1) Que el dispositvo no cause inteferencias nocives,y
(2) ue el dispositivo acepte cualguier interferencia recibida, incluida aquella que puede causar una funcionamiento indeseado.
Nota: Este producto fue probado y cumple con los limites para los dispositivs digitales de Clase B segin la parte 15 de la Normativa FCC. Estos limites
estdn disefiados para proporcionar una proteccidn razonable contra La interferencia nociva en una instalacidn residencial. Este producto genera, utiliza
 puede radar energia e rainfecvencia y si no estd nstalado y e utlza de acuerdo con el manual e instrucciones puede causar inerferencias
nocivas 4 las radiocomunicaciones. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que no ocurran interferencias en una instalacidn en particular. Si este producto causa
interferencias nocivas en (a recepcidn de televisidn que puede determinarse apagando y encendienda el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente:
corregir La interferencia tomando una o varias de las siguientes medidas:




- Rearente 0 reubiqu I anfena recepora
- Aumente  separacion entre e equipoy el receptor

- Canecte el equipo a un enchufe en un cireuito diferente al que estd conectado el receptor.

- Consulte al comerciante 0 & un técnico de vccm/W Eweﬂn a2 remhw ‘ayudaTenga en cuenta que los cambios o modificaciones no estén expresamente

aprobados por la parte 6n del usuario para operar el equipo.

Este equipo debe estar instalado y funcionar a una disancia mwma ﬂE 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo.

ELdisposiivo cumple con la et RS ot g L Industry Canada. La operaci esté sujeta s siguientes dos condiciones

(1) que el dispositiv no cause interferencias, y

7) que el dispositivo acepte cualquier nterferencia, incluso la interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado del dispositvo

De acuerdo con a normativa de Industry Canada, este transmisor de radio solo puede funcionar con una antena de un tipo y ganancia mdxima (o menor a

ella) aprobada para el transmisar por Industry Canada, Para reducr la posible interferencia de radio con otros usuarios, se debe elegir un tipo de antenay

ganancia cuya potencia isotrdpica radiada equivalente (e.irp., por sus siglas en inglés) no supere lo necesario para una comunicacidn extosa.

Declaracidn de conformidad de la UE
Este producto y los accesorios suministrados, si corresponde, llevan a marca “CE" y por (o tanto, cumplen con las normas
europeas armonizadas, incluidas en (a Directiva EMC 2004/108/EC, L Directiva RoHS 2011/85/EL.

201219/E0 (directiva WEEE): Los productos que Uevan este simbolo no pueden desecharse como residuos municipales no
clasificados en La Unidn Europea. Para un reciclado adecuado, devuelva el producto a su proveedor local cuando adquiera un nuevo
equipo de igual funcionalidad o deséchelo en Lo puntos de recoleccidn designados. Para btener més informacidn consulte: wiw.
recyclethis nfo.
2006/6/EC (directiva de baterial: Este producto contiene una bateria que no puede desecharse como un residuo municipal no
clasiicado e la Unidn Europea Consulte La documentacidn del producto para obtener information especfica de la batera. La
bateria lleva este simbolo, que puede incluir una letra que indica cadmio (Cd). plomo (P} o mercurio (Hy). Pera un reciclado
adecuado, devuelva la batera a su proveedor o al centro de recoleccidn designado. Para obtener més informacidn consulte: www.
recyclethisinfo.

Cumplimiento con Industry Canada ICES-003
Este dispositio cumple con los requerimientos de las normas CAN ICES-3 BIINMB-3(8)
La operacif de este equipo estA sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1] s posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia perudicial y (2)
este equigo o disosito debe aceptercualauer nteferencia. ncuyendo a que pueda causar s operaci no deseade
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE
Pnrﬂ A presente, Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co. Ltd. declara que el tipo de equipo de radio (CS-T31-A. CS-T31-B] cumple con la Dirctiva 2014/53/UE.
El texto completo de s DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE se encuentra isponible en el siguiente enlace:
htp:/fwww enzife.com/dectaration-of-conformity.
Instruccinnes de seguridad
Debido a la forma y las dimensiones del producto, el nombre y la direccién del importador/fabricante esté impresa en el
paquete.
Servicio la cliente

Para més informacion, visite www.ezvizlife.com.
Necesita ayuda? Visite “www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us" para obtener contactos locales.




COPYRIGHT © Hangzhou EMVIZ Softwere Ca. Lid. TOUS DROITS RESERVES.

Toutes les informations, notamment e textes, les mages et es qraphigues sont s ropriét de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Lid (ci-aprs « EVIZ»). Ce
quide d'utilisation (ci-aprés désigné le « guide ») ne peut étre repraduit. moifie, traduit ou distibug. en parte ou en totait, sans le consentement écrit
Dréalable d EZVIZ. Sauf mention contraite, EVIZ nioffre aucune garantie, explicite ou impliite, en ce qui concene ce guide.

A propos de ce guide

Ce quide comprend des directives pour utiliser et gérer le produt. Les illustrations, les graphiques, les images et toutes les autres informations figurant ci-
aprs sont fouris & e e escrpton et dexplicaton unguement. Les informations figurant dans e quide sont modifiales san préas, n raison e
mwse]s jourdu micrologiiel ou paur dauties raisons, Veulle consulter L site web EZ \/1Z ™ pour obteni a deribreversio (nip i e
Fiche des révisions

Nouvelle version - janvier 2019

Informations sur les marques déposées

E1ZVIZ ™. @0 .o ls aules maues dpises e g EMEson ot N ars e itions. es s aues
déposées et P aleurs

Mentions égales

DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR, LE PRODUIT DECRIT, AVEC SON MATERIEL, SON LOGICIEL ET SON MICROLOGICIEL, EST FOURNI
« TEL QUEL », AVEC TOUS SES DEFAUTS ET SES ERREURS, ET EZVIZ NOFFRE AUCUNE GARANTIE, EXPLICITE QU IMPLICITE, NOTAMMENT DE QUALITE
MARCHANDE, DE QUALITE SATISFAISANTE, DYADEQUATION A UN USAGE PARTICULIER, ET DE NON-VIOLATION DES DROITS D'UN TIERS. EN AUCUN CAS
EVIZ SES DIRECTEURS, CADRES, EMPLOYES QU AGENTS NE SAURONT ETRE TENUS RESPONSABLES ENVERS VOUS POUR TOUS DOMMAGES SPECIAUX,
CONSECUTIFS, ACCESSOIRES U INDIRECTS, ¥ COMPRIS LES DOMMAGES POUR PERTE DE BENEFICES COMMERCIAUY, INTERRUPTION DU TRAVAIL, PERTE
D DONNEES OU DE DOCUMENTATION EN LIEN AVEC LUSAGE DE CE PRODUIT, MEME SI EXVZ A ETE AVERTI OE LEVENTUALITE DE CES DOMMAGES.

DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR, EN AUCUN CAS LA RESPONSABILITE TOTALE D'EZVIZ POUR LES DOMMAGES NE SURA
EXCEDER LE PRIX DACHAT D'ORIGINE DU PRODUIT

EIVIZ NACCEPTE AUCUNE RESPONSABILITE EN CAS DE BLESSURE OU DE DOMMAGE A LA PROPRIETE RESULTANT DE L'NTERRUPTION DU PRODUIT
0U LA FIN DU SERVICE EN RAISON DES ELEMENTS SUVANTS - A) INSTALLATION OU UTIISATION INCORRECTE OU DIFFERENTE DE [USAGE PRESCRIT,
B) PROTECTION DES INTERETS NATIONAUX 0U PUBLICS: C) CAS DE FORCE MAJEURE; D) UTILISATION, Y COMPRIS, SANS TOUTEFOIS SY LIMITER DE
PRODOUITS, LOGICIELS, APPLICATIONS ET AUTRES DE TIERS PAR VOUS OU UNE TIERCE PARTIE

EN CE QUI CONCERNE LE PRODUIT DISPOSANT DUN ACCES A INTERNET, LUSAGE DU PRODUIT SE FERA ENTIEREMENT A VOS PROPRES RISQUES. EMZ
DECLINE TOUTE RESPONSABILITE EN CAS DE FONCTIONNEMENT ANORMAL, DE FUITE D'INFORMATIONS CONFIDENTIELLES OU DAUTRES DOMMAGES
RESULTANT D'UNE CYBER-ATTAQUE, D'UN PIRATAGE, D'UN VIRUS OU DE TOUT AUTRE RISQUE DE SECURITE SUR INTERNET ; CEPENDANT, EZVIZ OFFRIRA
UNE ASSISTANCE TECHNIQUE RAPIDE EN CAS DE BESOIN.

LA LEGISLATION SUR LA SURVEILLANCE ET LA PROTECTION DES DONNEES VARIENT D'UNE JURIDICTION A LAUTRE. VEUILLEZ VERIFIER TOUTES LES
LOIS PERTINENTES DANS VOTRE JURIDICTION AVANT DUTILISER CE PRODUIT AFIN DE VOUS ASSURER QUE VOTRE USAGE EST CONFORME AU DROIT EN
VIGUEUR. EZVIZ NE SERA PAS TENU POUR RESPONSABLE SI CE PRODUIT EST UTILISE A DES FINS ILLEGITIMES.

EN CAS DE CONFLIT ENTRE CE OUI PRECEDE ET LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR, CE DERNIER PREVAUDRA.

Informations réglementaires

Informations FCC

Conformité FCC - Cet appareil est conforme & (a section 15 du réglement de (& FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conitions suivantes

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer dnterférences nuisiles, et

(2) Cet apparel doit accepter toute interférence regue, notamment s interférences susceptibles doccasionner un fonctionnement indésirable.

Remarque : Ce produit a été testé et reconnu conforme aux limites imposées pour un appareil numérique de classe B, conformément & la section 15
du réglement de la FCC. Ces limites visent & fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nocives dans un environnement domestique. Ce
podut génév, utilise et peut émetire des fréquences radio et, il st pas nstall et utlss auinstructions, peut causer

nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, rien ne permet de qarantir [absence dinterférences dans une installation particuliere. Si ce produit
accasionne des interférences nuisibles & la réception de La radio ou du télésiseur, ce qui peut re déterminé en éteignant et en rallumant (apparel il est
conseillé 3 [utilisateur dessayer de corriger 6 en prenant une ou pl uivante:




- Réarienter ou déplacer (antenne de réception.

- Augmenter a istance entre appereil t e récepteur

- Brancher Capparel sur un cicut diféent de ceui auguel L récepteur est ranché

- Consulter e revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expériments pour obtenir de (aide

Notez que les changemeuts ou modifications nan expressément autorisés par [a partie responsable de (a mise en conformité sont susceptibles dannuler
le it de Cutlsateur se sewir de Capprel.

Cet appareldoit i instalé et utiisé en conservant une distance minimale de 20 cm enre e radiaeur ot e cors.

L présent apparel est conforme aux CNR ndustrie Canada applicabls au apprels radoetempts de lcenc. Uexplotaion est auorisée aut deux
conditions suivantes

(1) Capparei ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

(2) Cutitisateur de Uappareil doit accepter tout brouilage radioé  méme si
Conformément a la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur radio peut
fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal (ou inférieur) approuvé pour émetteur par Industie Canada. Dans le but de réduire les
risques de brouillage radioslectique a Uinention des autres utisateurs, l faut chisir e type d'anteme et son gain de sorte que la puissence isotiope
rayonnée équivalente (p.ire.) ne dépasse pas lintensité nécessaire a (établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.

ce matériel est conforme aur limites de dose d'exposition au rayonnements, FCC/ CNR-102 énoncée dans un autre environnement cefte eqipment devrait
étre installé et exploité avec distance minimale de 20 entre le radiateur et votre corps.

lebrouila lble d'en comprometire le

Déclaration de conformité UE
c € Ce produit et (le cas échéant) les accessoires fournis partent le marquage « CE » et sont donc conformes aux normes européennes
harmonisges en vigueur listées dans (a directive CEM 2004/10B/CE et La directive LdSD 2011/65/UE.

201219/UE (girective WEEE) - Les produits portant ce symbale ne peuvent pas étre éliminés comme des déchets ménagers non
triés dans (Union européenne. Pour un recyclage adéquat. renvoyez ce produit & votre fournisseur local aprés avair acheté un nouvel
Equipement équivalent, ou jetez-le dans un point de collecte officiel. Pour plus dinformations, voir - wwk recycletfis.info.

W 7006/66/CE [directive relative aux piles et accumulateurs) - Ce produit contient une batterie qui ne peut-pas éire mise au rebut avec
les déchets ménagers non triés dans (Union européenne. Consultez la documentation du produit pour plus dinformations sur la
battere. La batterie porte le symbole suivant, qui peut inclure des inscriptions indiquant ta présence de cadmium (Cdl. de plomb (Pb)
ou de mercure (Hg). Pour un recyclage adéquat, renvoyez La batterie  votre founisseur ou 3 un point de collecte officiel. Pour plus
dinformations, voir : wwww.recyclethis.info,

Conformite Industrie Canada ICES-003

Cet appareil répond aux exigences des normes CAN ICES-3 (BY/NMB-3(B)

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE

Par la présente, Hangzhou EMVIZ Software Co. Lt déclare que e type d équipement radio [CS-T31-A, CS-T31-B] est conforme 2 la directive 2014/53/UE.
Le texte intégral de 2 DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE est disponible en accédant au lien suivant

ity endzlifecom/ecaraton-of-conformity,

Directives de sécurité

En raison de la forme et des dimensions du produit, le nom et 'adresse de U'importateur ou du fabricant sont imprimés sur
emballage.

Service clientes

Pour plus d'informations, veuillez-vous visiter www. exvlzllfe com.

Besoin d"aide ? veuill visiter “www.e: " pour avoir nos coordonnées locales.

CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL POUR U FERENCE FUTURE




Basics

("~ =--\--oPower Indicator

Power Button o--f----© wer Ind
Wi-Fi Button o--{----@ --oWi-Fi Indicator I,
Sgezviz
--o Power Input
Name Description

Power Button  Press to connect or cut off power.
Wi-Fi Button  Press this button for 2 seconds to initiate Wi-Fi configuration.
Power Indicator @ On: The device is switched on.
o off: The device is switched off.
Wi-Fi Indicator e Solid: The network is connected.
o Slowly Flashing: The network is disconnected.
o fastly Flashing: The device is ready for Wi-Fi configuration.
(R Code Labeled on the cover of this manual or on the back of the
device.



Setup EN

Step 1 Power-on
Plug the device into a power outlet. When the Wi-Fi indicator is fastly
flashing, it is ready for the Wi-Fi connection.

o Wi-Fi Indicator

Power Outleto

Step 7 Device Setup [ &4
1. Create a user account <«
- Connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi.
- Download and install the E2VIZ app by searching “EZVIZ" in App Store
or Google Play™.
2. Add a device to E2VIZ
- Log in the EZVIZ app.
- From the EZVIZ app Home screen, tap "+ on the upper-right hand
coner to go to the scan (R code interface.



Home I

H|~
‘}‘ Click here to add your EZVIZ
device(s)

- Scan the QR Code on the cover of this manual or on the back of
the device.
- Follow the EZVIZ app wizard to finish Wi-Fi configuration.

Please make sure your phone is connected to the 2.4GHz Wi-Fi from the router for
Wi-Fi configuration.

Box Content

Smart Plug (x1) Quick Start Guide (x1)



Parameters EN
Maximum Start-up Time <30s

Wi-Fi 2.46, 802.11 b/g/n

Max Load 16A

Max Power 4000W

Enclosure Material High-temperature and flame-retardant material
Power Supply 100 to 250 VAC

Working Temperature 0t 40°C (32 to 104°F)

Working Humidity 00 80%

Size 100 x 54 x 38 mm (4 x 2 x 1.5 inch)

Weight 20g

@ Do ot insert into each other.

o For detailed information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.



Partes Basicas

Botdn de TN o Indicador de

Alimentacién o-—{-—-@ | alimentacion
Botdn Wi-Fi 0@~ Indicador de Wi-Fi

---t--o Cddigo OR

Entrada de
r~- alimentacion

Nombre Descripcion
Botdn de Alimentacion  Pulse para conectar o interrumpir la alimentacidn.
Boton Wi-Fi Pulse este botdn durante 2 segundos para iniciar
a configuracion Wi-Fi.
Indicador de alimentacion  Encendido: EL dispositivo estd encendido.
o Apagado: EL dispositivo estd apagado.
Indicador de Wi-Fi o Constante: La red estd conectada.
o Parpadeo lento: La red estd desconectada.
o Parpadeo rdpido: EL dispositivo estd listo para la
configuracién Wi-Fi.
Cadigo AR Marcado en (a tapa de este manual o en la parte
posterior del dispasitivo.



Configuracion
Paso 1 Encendido m

Conecte el dispositivo a una toma de corriente. Cuando el indicador
de Wi-Fi parpadea rdpido, significa que est listo para la conexion
Wi-Fi.

Indicador de

Toma de ,
corriente

Paso 7 Configuracion del dispositivo ~ @@

1. Cree una cuenta de usuario
- Conecte su teléfono mévil al Wi-Fi.
- Descargue e instale la aplicacion EZVIZ buscando "EZVIZ" en el App

Store 0 Google Play™.

2. Agregue un dispositiva a EZVIZ
- Inicie sesion en (a aplicacién EZVIZ.
- Desde la pantalla de Inicio de la aplicacion EZVIZ, pulse ™+ en el extremo

superior derecho y dirfjase a la interfaz de escaneo de cédigo OR.



Home I
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‘}‘ Click here to add your EZVIZ
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- Escanee el cddigo (R que se encuentra en la tapa de este manual o
en a parte posterior del dispositivo.
- Siga as indicaciones de la aplicacion EZVIZ para terminar la
configuracion del Wi-Fi.
0 Asegurese de que su teléfono esté conectado al Wi-Fi de 2.4 GHz desde el router
para la configuracion Wi-Fi

Contenido de la caja

1 Conector inteligente 1 Guia de inicio répido



Parametros

Tiempo de arranque méximo

< 30 segundos

Wi-Fi

2.46,802.11 b/g/n

Corriente de salida

16 A méximo

Potencia de salida

4000 W méximo

Material de la carcasa

Material ignifugo resistente a altas
temperaturas

Alimentacion 100 to 250 VAC
Temperatura de trabajo 0a40°C (32 a104°F)
Humedad de trabajo 0a80%

Dimensiones

100 x 54 x 38 mm (4 x 2 x 1.5 pulgadas)

Peso

N0g

@ o inserte uno en el otro.

0 Para obtener mds informacion, ingrese a www.ezvizife.com.




Notions élémentaires

Bouton =, Indicateur

dalimentation ©--{----
Bouton Wi-Fi ©--

Nom
Bouton dalimentation
Bouton Wi-Fi

Indicateur

d'alimentation
Indicateur Wi-Fi

Code OR

""" [7© Indicateur Wi-Fi

I d'alimentation
-1—-°Code OR

. Entrée
dalimentation

Description

Appuyer pour alimenter ou rompre Lalimentation.

Appuyer sur ce bouton pendant 2 secondes pour

lancer a configuration Wi-Fi.

o On marche] : Lappareil est allumé.

o 0ff (arrét) : Lappareil est éteint.

o Fixe : Le réseau est connecte.

o Clignotant lentement : Le réseau est déconnecté.

o Clignotant rapidement : Lappareil est prét pour la
configuration Wi-Fi.

Etiqueté en page couverture du présent manuel ou
derriére [appareil.



Installation

Ftape 1 Mise en marche

Brancher Uappareil dans une prise de courant. Cuando el
indicador de Wi-Fi parpadea rdpido, significa que esté listo paraﬁ_
a conexion Wi-Fi

Prise électrique o------

Etape 2 Configuration de Lappareil
[ o
1. Créer un compte ®9

- Connecter votre téléphone a votre réseau Wi-Fi.

- Télécharger et installer Lapplication EZVIZ en recherchant « EZVIZ »
dans App Store ou Google Play™.

2. Ajouter un appareil a E2VIZ
- Se connecter a Lapplication EZVIZ.
- Depuis Uécran daccueil de Lapplication EZVIZ, taper sur le « + » dans
e coin supérieur droit pour acceder a Uinterface de lecture du code OR.
10
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- Scanner Le code (R en page couverture du présent manuel ou
derrire Lappareil

- Suivre les directives de Lassistant de Lapplication EZVIZ pour
compléter a configuration Wi-Fi.

0 Vous assurer que votre téléphone est connecté au Wi-Fi de 2.4 GHz du routeur pour
a configuration Wi-Fi

Contenu dans la hoite

Prise intelligente (x1) Guide de démarrage rapide (1)



Parametres

Temps de démarrage maximum < 30 sec.

Wi-Fi 2.46,802.11 (b/g/n)
Courant de sortie 16 A maximum
Puissance de sortie Maximum 4 000 Watts
Alimentation électrique 100 a 250 VCA
Température de service 0440°C (323104 °F)
Humidité de service 0380 %

Taille

100 x 54 x 38 mm (4 x 2 x 1.5 po)

Poids

Nig

@ e pas insérer un dans Lautre.

o Veuillez-Vous Visiter www.ezvizlife.com pour des renseignements détaillés.
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LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you for purchasing Hangzhou EMIZ Software Co.. Lid. ('EZVE") products. This limited warrany "warranty”) gives you. th originl puichaser of the
EDVZ product, spcifc lega rights. You may also have other legal rights thet vary by state, province o jurisdicion. Tis warranty apples ony to the oiginal
putchaser of the product.”Drginal puchaser” means any consumer hsing purchased the ETVIZ product from an authorized sellr. The disclaimers. exclusions.
and limitations of iaily unde tis warranty will not appy t th extent prohitited by applicabe L. No ditributr, resele,agen, o employe is authorzed
to make any modifcaion, extension, o additon o this warranty,
Your EDVIZ product s warianted for a period of one (1) year fram the date o purchase against defects in materials and workmanship, or such longer periad as
ey be require by aw inthe country o tate where this procuct s sld, whe used normally n accordance with user manual.
You ca request warranty srvice by contactng our Customer Serice
For any defective EVZ products under warranty. EVZ wil, a is option, () epair o replace your product fee of charge: i) exchange your poduct with a
functional equivalent product; o i) refund the original putchase price, provided you proide the orginal purchase tecept or copy. a bref explanation of the
defect. and retun the product n ts oiginl packaging. At EVIS scle discretion, repar o replacement may be made with a new or refurbished product or
components. This wartany does not cover the hipping cost, insurance, o any ofher incidental cherges incured by you n returing the product
Evcept where prohiited by appicable L. this is your sle and exclusiv remedy fo breach of this wartzny. Any product thal has either been repaired or
replaced under this warranty will be covered by the terms of this warranty for the longer of ninety (90) days fram the date of delivery or the remaining original
waenty period
This warrany does not applyand s void
o Ifthe wartanty clim is made outsie the warantyperiod r i the proo of purchase is ot proided:
o For any malfunction, defect, o falure caused by o resulting fiom the evidence of impact; mishandling: tampering: use conlrary 1o the applicable
instruction manua; incorect power line voltage; acident; oss; thft e floo; o other Acts of God: shipping damage; o damage resultin from repairs
performed by unauthorized personrel;
For any consumable prts, such as bateries, where the malfunctionis due to the normal aging of the product
Cosmetic damage, including but not imited to scratches. dets, and broken plastic o ports;
Ay sufure,evenif peckaged or sod with EDVIE hardvare;
For any other damages free from defects in materil o workmanship;
Rautine cleaning, normal casmetic, and mecherical e and tar.
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
EJCEPT AS STATED ABOVE IN THIS WARRANTY, AND T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITIED BY APPLICABLE LAW, EZVIZ DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS, IMPLIED. AND
STATUTORY WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT 10 THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILIY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THE DURATION OF ANY APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES O CONDITIONS T THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY, THE SECURITY OF THE
PRODUCT, OR AVAILABILITY AND RELIBILITY OF PRODLCT INFORMATION OR DATA
NOTE: SOME STATES DR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY

LIMITATION OF DAMAGES

INNO EVENT WILL EIVIZ BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSECUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES. INCLUDING ANY DAMAGES FOR LOST DATA OR
LOST PROFITS, ARISING FROM OR RELATING T0 THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT. AND EXVIZ'S TOTAL CUMULATIVE LIABILITY ARISING FROM OR RELATED T0
THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT WIL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT ACTLALLY PAID FOR THE PRODLCT 8 THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER

NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE
IMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAYNOT AZPLY 100U

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, "AS IS", AND “AS AVAILABLE™ EZVIZ DOES NOT REPRESENT. WARRANT, OR
GUARANTEE THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA WL BE AVAILABLE, ACCURATE, OR RELIABLE OR THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA OR USE
OF THE PRODUCT WILL PROVIDE SAFETY IN YOUR HOME. YOU USE AL PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, AND THE PRODUCT AT YOUR DWN DISCRETION AND
FISK.Y0U WL BE SOLELY ESPONSIELE FOR (MWD EIVIZ DISCLAINS) ANY AND ALL LOSS, LBILITY, OR DAMAGES, INCLUDING 10 YOUR WIRING FICURES,
ELECTRICITY, HOME, PRODUCT. PRODUCT PERIPHERALS, COMPUTER, MOBILE DEVICE, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND PETS, RESULTING FROM YOUR USE OF THE
PRODUCT INFORMATION. DATA, OR PRODUCT. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA PROVIDED BY EZVIZ IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR DIRECT MEANS
OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. FOR EXAMPLE, A NOTIFICATION PROVIDED THROUGH THE PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR AUDIBLE AND
VISIBLE INDICATIONS IN THE HOME AND ON THE PRODUCT, NOR FOR A THIRD PARTY MONITORING SERVICE.

Pleas donot hesitae tocanactyourseler o our Customer Senie it ay questons



GARANTIA LIMITADA

Gracias por comprar productos Hangzhou EIVIZ Sofwre Co., Ltd. ('EAVE). Esta garente lmitada (garante”) e oforga a usted, el comprador riginal del
producto EIVIZ derechos legals especificos Adems. puede tener otos derechos legales que varian segin el estado, L2 provinca o a jurisdiceion. Esta
garantia aplia dnicamente al comprador original del poducto. “Comprador original” se refiere a culquier consumidor que haya comprada el producto EME
de un vendedor autorzado. Las renuncies exclsiones  limitacions de responsabilded bej esta garania o aplicardn en & medida en que Lo prohia La ey
aplicabe. Ningin distrbuidr, evendedor, agente o empleado esa autorzado para hacer cualquer modlfcacin. extensidn o adici a eta geranta
Su producto EIVZ st gerantzadn por un peiodo de un (1) ao @ parir de 1 fecha de compra conra efectos en materiles y mana de obra, o or u periodo
mis largo que pueda ser requerida po a ly en el pais o estado donde este poduct es vendido, siempre y cuando se usa normalmente de acuerdo con el
manel del usuaro
Usted puede solicitr senvico de garantiacontactando nuestro Senvcio o Clnte
Para cualquiera de los productos EZVI defectuasis bajo garanta. a opcdn de éste, EVZ () repararé o reemplazar su producto sin cargo alguna, (i)
intercambiard su roductscon un praducto funcionl equivalente, o (i) eembolsard el reco de compra original en el caso de que usted haya proprcioedo la
factura e compra original o copia, une breve explicecio del defectoy dewetva el product en su empag L La reparacion o eemplazo pueden hacerse:
con productos o componentes nuevas o estaurados, aciterio de EZVZ Eta garantia no cubte el costo de enin, segur, o cualquier ot cargo incidental en el
que usted haya incurido al devaver el product
Excepto donde Lo prohica ta ley aplicabl, este e su inico y exclusivo recurso para incumpli esta garantia. Cualquie praducto que haya sido eparado o
reemplazado bajo esta garantia, seré cubierto por los términos de esta garantia por el periodo mayor entre noventa (90) dias desde La fecha de entrega o el
periado temanente riginel de 2 garanta
Esta garenta 10 se apicayes invilida en los siguientes casos:
Siel rectamo de garanti s realiza fuera el periodo e garania o 5 o se proprciona rueba e ta compra.
Para cualquie disfuncionalidad, defecto o fala causada o esultante de a evidencia el impecto, maltato, manipulacid, uso contrario o ispuesta en
el manual de instuociones aplicable. vota de cable incorecto accidente. prcida, rob. ncendin, inundacin  ofrs casos fortuios, i de envo 0
daf retltante de las reparaciones realizades or personalno autrizado.
Par e il o e, orde oL mal ceariet e ot l et ol gl rofcto

i pueros,ente otos
Snﬂwave ﬂe terceras marcas, aungue esté incluido o se venda con el hardware de EZVZ
Paraotros tipo de daios e de defectos en os materiales o la mano de aba
Limpieza de uting estética normal y desgaste mecnico.
RENUNCIA DE GARANTIAS
EXCEPTUANDD L0 ANTERIORMENTE DECLARADD EN ESTA GARANTIA Y HASTA L ALCANCE MAXIM PERMITION POR LA LEY APLICABLE, EZVI SE EXCLUYE
OF TODAS LAS GARANTIAS Y CONDICIONES ESTATUTARIAS EXPRESAS E IMPLICITAS CON RESPECTO AL PRODUCTO. INCLUYENDD GARANTIAS IMPLICIAS DE
COMERCIALIZACION Y ADECUACION PARA UN PROPOSITO PARTICULAR, DURACION DE CUALESOUIERAS GARANTIAS O CONDICIONES \MFLICHAS APLICABLES A LA
DURACION OE ESTA GARANTIA, SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO, 0 DISPONIBILIDAD Y CONFIABILIDRD DE LA INFORMACION 0 DATOS DEL PR
NOTA: ALGUNDS ESTADDS 0 JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LAS LIMITACIONES SOBRE LA DURACION DE UNA GARANTIA IMPLICITA, POR L0 QUE LA LIMITACION
ANTERIOR PUEDE ND APLICARLE A USTED
LIMITACION DE LOS DAROS
EN NINGUN CASD PODRA EZVIZ SER RESPONSHBLE POR CUALOUIER DARO ESPECIAL, CONSECUENCIAL, INCIDENTAL O EJEMPLAR, INCLUYENDO DAROS POR
PERDIDA DE DATOS 0 PERDIDA DE GANANCIAS. DERIVADOS DE, 0 RELACIONADCS A ESTA GARANTIA 0 PRODUCTO, Y LA RESPONSABILIDAD TOTAL ACUMULATIVA
OF EZVIZ DERNADA DE. O RELACIDNADA A ESTA GARANTIA 0 PRODUCTO. NO EXCEDERA EL MONTO REAL PAGADD POR ESTE PRODUCTO POR EL COMPRADOR
ORIGINAL
NOTA: ALGUNOS ESTADOS 0 JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSION O LIMITACIGN DE DAROS INCIDENTALES O CONSECUENCIALES, POR L0 OUE LA
LIMITACION 0 EXCLUSIGN ANTERIOR PUEDE NO APLICARLE A USTED
LIMITACIGN DE RESPONSABILIDAD
TO0A LA INFORMACION Y DATOS DEL PRODUCTD SE PROPORCIONAN PARA SU CONVENIENCIA “TAL COMO SON" Y *SUJETOS A SU DISPONIBILIDAD." EZVZ
NO DECLARA, GARANTIZA N ASEGURA LA DISPONIBILIDAD, PRECISION. NI CONFIABILIDAD DE LA INFORMACION ¥ LOS DATOS DEL PRODUCTO, 0 OUE DICHA
INFORMACION Y DATCS 0 EL USO DEL PRODLCTO BRINDEN SEGURIDAD A SU HOGAR. USTED UTILIZA TODA LA INFORMACION Y DATOS DEL PRODUCTD ¥ EL
PRODUCTO A SU PROPID CRITERID Y RIESGO. USTED SERA EL UNICO RESPONSABLE POR (Y EAVZ RENUNCIA A CUALOUIER PERDIDA, RESPONSABILIDAD 0 DAOS
AL CABLEADD, ACCESORIOS, ELECTRICIDAD, HOGAR, PRODUCTD, ACCESORIOS DEL PRODUCTO, COMPUTADORA, DISPOSITIVO MOVILY CUMLOUIER DIRO ARTICULO 0
ANIMALES DOMESTICOS, QUE RESULTEN DEL USO DF LA INFORMACION 0 DATOS DEL PRODLITO 0 DEL PRODLCTO. LA INFORMACIGN Y LOS DATOS DEL PRODUCTO
(UE PROPORCIONA EZVIZ NO PRETENDEN REEMPLAZAR 4 LOS MEDIDS DE OBTENCION DE INFORMACION DIRECTOS. POR EJEMPLO, UNA NOTIFICACION PROVISTA
CON EL PRODUCTO NO PRETENDE REEMPLAZAR A LAS INDICACIONES AUDIBLES Y WISIBLES EN EL HOGAR Y EN EL PRODUCTO. N1 A UN SERVICID DE MONITORED
OF TERCERAS PARIES
Porfavor no dude en conactar & su vendedor 0 @ nuestro Sevcio alCliente i tene alguna pregunta




GARANTIE LIMITEE

MNaus vous femercions daviracheté des produis Hangehow EVIZ Software ., L.« EZVIE »).Cette garante imite [« grantie »] confive  Cacheteur doriine
du produit EIVIZ des drois Ligaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez également béneficer dautres dois qui varent selo [éfat la province ou la juridcton. Ctte
garntie Sappliue uniquement  acheteur dorigine du prouit, Le terme « Acheteur dorigine » dsigne out consommateur ayant acheté e poduit EDVZ & un
vendeur ayes. Les exonératons. exclusions et imitations de responsabilté en vertu de celte garante ne sappliguercnt pas dans la mesure o La Lo en vigueur
Uiterdit Aucun distibuteut revendeur,agent ou employé et autorié & apporterdes modifications, extensions ou ajouts & cete gerantie
Votre produit EZVIZ est garanti pour une période de un (1) an & partir de la date dachat contre les défauts de matériau et de fabrication, ou toute période plus
ongue pouvant tre requise par t o du pays o de a egion i ce produit est vendu, quand i est tilisé normalement conformément au manuel d utlisaton.
Vous pouvez demander un senvice de garantie en contactant noie service clientél.
Dans le cas oi le produit EZVZ sous garantie Savere défectueux. EDVIZ  sa disrétion, () réparera ou remplacera votre produit ratitement : i) échangera
vore produit avec un produit équivalent fonctionnel - ou (i) remboursera e prix dachat dorgine. & condition que vous fournissiez le regu dachat ou la
copie orgine, une bréve explication du défaut et que vous renvoyez le produit dans son emballage dorgine. A Lentiere discréton d EDVI, e procuit o les
composants pourront Elre réparés ou remplaces par un produit ou des composants neuls ou remis & neu. Cette Garantie ne couvte s es fais dexpition.
Uassurance ou tout aulre fais accessoie accasionné ar e retour du produit
I sagit de vatre seul et nigue fecours e cas de violaion de L2 présente garantie, sauf dispositon contraie dans e drat en vigueu. Tout poduitrépré ou
remplacé dans e cae de ctte garant 1t par s temes de cete garanie pendant une durée maximale de quatre-vingt-gix (%) jours a comper de
o date de ivaison ou de La période de gerante intiale restante.
Cette garenie est nulle est o avenue
i la téclamation au tite de la garanie est formalée hors gaantie ou i aucune preuve dachat nest fourie
n cas de dysfonctiomnement, de défaut ou de panne résultant manifestement dun mpact, d une mauvaise manipulaion, d e altération, dun usage
contie au ot dempli applcable,dure tenion eceu ncrete 6un ccient, e perte, §n ol dun incendie, une nondaton o e
aute ctastrophe naturele de o s & Cexpition ou  des gar un personnel non autorst:
Pour tous es consommables,comme e pies Lorsque e ysfonctionnement e di auvieilissement normal du produit
Pour les dommages esthétiques, notamment s rayures es bosses et e plastique cassé su les orts.
Pour toutlogiciel, méme sil est emballé ou vendu avec du matérel EDVIZ
Pour tout ﬂnmmage e rsulant pas ' défaut matiiel i G i e fabrcation

ainsique [ i

Pourle

EXCLUSION DE GARANTIES
SAUF INDICATION CONTRAIRE DANS CETTE GARANTIE ET DANS LES LIMITES MAXIMALES AUTORISEES PAR LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, EZVZ REJETTE TOUTES LES
GARANTIES EXPRESSES, IMPLICITES ET STATUTAIRES EN CE 0UI CONCERNE LE PRODUIT, INCLUANT LES GARANTIES IMPLICTES DE GARANTIE MARCHANDE ET
DADEQUATION & UN USAGE PARTICULIER, A LA DUREE DE TOUTES GARANTIES 0U CONDITIONS IMPLICITES APPLICABLES A LA DUREE DE CETTE GARANTIE. A LA
SEEURHE o PRDUUH U A LA DISPONIBILITE ET A LA FIABILITE DES INFORMATIONS OU DES DONNEES DU PRODUIT,

MARQUE : CERTANS ETATS 0U JUSRISDICTIONS AUTORISANT PAS LA LIMITATION DE LA DUREE 'UNE GARANTIE IMPLICITE, I ST DONC POSSIBLE QUE LA
UMHAHDN CI-DESSUS NE SAPPLIOUE PAS AVDUS,
LIMITATION DES DOMMAGES
EIVIZ NE SERA EN AUCUN CAS RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES CONSECUTIFS, ACCESSOIRES, EXEMPLAIRES 0U SPECIAUX. Y COMPRIS TOUT DOMMAGE POUR
PERTE OF DOKNEES OU DE BENEFICES, LIEE A LA PRESENTE GARANTIE 0U AU PRODUIT. LA RESPONSABILITE CUMULATIVE TOTALE D'EZVZ DECOULANT DE CETTE
GARANTIE DU DU PRODUIT NE DEPASSERA PAS LE MONTANT REELLEMENT PAYE POUR LE PRODUIT PAR CACHETELR DIORIGINE
REMAROLE - CERTAINS EIATS Ol JUSRISDICTIONS NAUTORISANT PAS LEXCLUSION OU LA LIMITATION DES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES 0U INDIRECTS, DE SORTE
QUE LA LIMITATION U LEXCLUSION CI-DESSUS PEUVENT NE PAS SAPPLIQUER A VOUS.
LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILTE
LES RENSEIGNEMENTS ET LES DONNEES DU PRODUIT SONT FOURNIS « TELS QUELS » ET « EN LETAT ». EZVI NE DECLARE, NE GARANTIT NI NE PROMET
DAUCUNE MANIERE QUE LES RENSEIGNEMENTS ET LES DONNEES DU PRODUIT SERONT DISPONIBLES, PRECIS 0U FIABLES, NI QUE LES RENSEIGNEMENTS
T LES DONNEES DU PRODUIT DU LUSAGE DU PRODUIT GARANTIRONT LA SECURITE DE VOTRE DOMICILE. LES RENSEIGNEMENTS. LES DONNEES ET LE
PRODUIT LUI-MEME SONT UTILISES A VOTRE SEULE DISCRETION ET A VOS PROPRES RISOUES. VOUS SEREZ LUNIOUE RESPONSABLE (€T EZVZ DECLINE
TOUTE RESPONSABILITE) POUR TOUTES LES PERTES, RESPONSABILITES O DOMMAGES, NDTAMMENT RELATIFS A VOTRE CABLAGE, VOTRE ECLARAGE. VOTRE
ELECTRIOUE, VOTRE DOMICILE, VOTRE PRODUI, LES PERIPHERIOUES DE VOTRE PRODUIT, YOTRE ORDINATEUR, VOTRE APPAREIL MOBILE £T T0UT AUTRE OBJET
U ANIMAL DE COMPAGNIE, RESULTANT DE VOTRE USAGE DES RENSEIGNEMENTS, DES DONNEES 0U DU PRODUIT LUI-MEME. LES RENSEIGNEMENTS ET LES
DONNEES DU PRODUI FOURNIS PAR EZVIZ NE SAURAIENT REMPLACER UN MOYEN DIRECT D'OBTENIR CES RENSEIGNEMENTS. PAR EXEMPLE, UNE NOTIFICATION
FOURNIE A TRAVERS LE PRODUIT NE SAURAIT REMPLACER DES INDICATIONS AUDIBLES ET VISIBLES AU DOMICILE ET SUR LE PRODUIT, NI UN SERVICE DE
SURVEILLANCE TIERS.
N'hésitez pas  contacter votre vendeur ou notre service clientéle s vous avez des questions.
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